(4) partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option by Goldman Sachs International on June
11, 2010 in respect of an aggregate of 56,319,000 Shares (involving the issue and
allotment of 53,502,000 Shares by the Company and the selling of 2,817,000 Shares
by the Over-allotment Selling Shareholders) (the “Over-allotment Shares”),
representing approximately 7.74% of the Shares initially available in the Global
Offering, at the Offer Price to cover, among other things, over-allocations in the
International Offering.

The listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares have already been granted
by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. The dealings in the Over-allotment Shares
on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange are expected to commence at 9:30 a.m. on
Thursday, June 17, 2010.

The shareholding structures of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option are as follows:

 Immediately before the exercise

of the Over-allotment Option
Immediately after the exercise
of the Over-allotment Option

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate %
of the issued

share capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate %
of the issued
share capital

SAIF 681,152,000 23.41% 681,152,000 22.98%
NVC Inc. 650,000,000 22.34% 650,000,000 21.93%
Signkey 326,930,000 11.23% 326,930,000 11.03%
GS 208,157,000 7.15% 208,157,000 7.02%
PreIPO Capital Partners
Limited

100,000,000 3.44% 97,581,000 3.29%

Others (1) 216,375,000 7.44% 215,977,000 7.29%

Public 727,538,000  25% 783,857,000 26.45%

Total 2,910,152,000  100% 2,963,654,000 100%

Note:

(1) The remaining minority shareholders include Grandsun, NVC 1, NVC 2, NVC 3, Parkview and ABLE.

The amount to be received by the Over-allotment Selling Shareholders and the additional net
proceeds to be received by the Company upon the partial exercise of the Over-allotment
Option are approximately HK$5,696,286.69 and HK$108,411,691.12, respectively.  Please
refer to the section headed “Future Plans and Use of Proceeds” in the Prospectus for
information on the intended use of proceeds.

The Company continues to comply with the public float requirements under Rule 8.08(1)(a)